

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY CO., INC. 2821 Sable Mill Lane Jeffersonville, IN 47130 (800) 489-0511		UTILITY PIPE SALES CO., INC. 8117 Burch Park Drive Evansville, IN 47725 (812) 867-7471 NOTE 1.		NATIONAL WATERWORKS 3352 Industrial Drive Bowling Green, KY 42101 (888) 490-1944 NOTE 2.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
1.	WATER MAIN, DUCTILE								
1.1	10" CLASS 350	160	LF	\$7.90	\$1,264.00	\$8.65	\$1,384.00	\$7.29	\$1,166.40
1.2	8" CLASS 350	7,000	LF	\$6.10	\$42,700.00	\$5.80	\$40,600.00	\$5.66	\$39,620.00
1.3	6" CLASS 350	560	LF	\$4.59	\$2,570.40	\$4.49	\$2,514.40	\$5.15	\$2,884.00
1.4	4" CLASS 350	5,000	LF	\$4.90	\$24,500.00	\$4.49	\$22,450.00	\$5.31	\$26,550.00
2.	WATER MAIN, DR 14 PVC								
2.1	10" C900 DR 14 PVC	160	LF	\$8.11	\$1,297.60	\$8.62	\$1,379.20	\$8.80	\$1,408.00
2.2	8" C900 DR 14 PVC	7,000	LF	\$5.13	\$35,910.00	\$5.70	\$39,900.00	\$5.81	\$40,670.00
2.3	6" C900 DR 14 PVC	560	LF	\$2.97	\$1,663.20	\$3.30	\$1,848.00	\$3.38	\$1,892.80
2.4	4" C900 DR 14 PVC	5,000	LF	\$1.86	\$9,300.00	\$1.73	\$8,650.00	\$1.75	\$8,750.00
3.	WATER MAIN, SDR 21 PVC								
3.1	10" SDR 21 PVC	1,440	LF	\$4.94	\$7,113.60	\$5.42	\$7,804.80	\$5.61	\$8,078.40
3.2	8" SDR 21 PVC	83,200	LF	\$3.08	\$256,256.00	\$3.44	\$286,208.00	\$3.38	\$281,216.00
3.3	6" SDR 21 PVC	45,500	LF	\$1.83	\$83,265.00	\$2.03	\$92,365.00	\$2.02	\$91,910.00
3.4	4" SDR 21 PVC	41,580	LF	\$0.87	\$36,174.60	\$0.96	\$39,916.80	\$0.94	\$39,085.20
3.5	3" SDR 21 PVC	1,760	LF	\$0.58	\$1,020.80	\$0.63	\$1,108.80	\$0.62	\$1,091.20
3.6	2" SDR 21 PVC	4,300	LF	\$0.33	\$1,419.00	\$0.34	\$1,462.00	\$0.32	\$1,376.00
4.	HDPE PIPE								
4.1	8" Gate Valve	325	LF	\$6.05	\$1,966.25	\$6.15	\$1,998.75	\$8.92	\$2,899.00
4.2	6" Gate Valve	100	LF	\$4.35	\$435.00	\$3.56	\$356.00	\$4.49	\$449.00
4.3	4" Gate Valve	200	LF	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.26	\$452.00
5.	TRACER WIRE	195,000	LF	\$0.04	\$7,800.00	\$0.03	\$6,435.00	\$0.04	\$6,825.00
6.	GATE VALVES								
6.1	10"	1	EA.	\$662.00	\$662.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$595.53	\$595.53
6.2	8"	35	EA.	\$426.00	\$14,910.00	\$379.00	\$13,265.00	\$384.35	\$13,452.25
6.3	6"	18	EA.	\$274.00	\$4,932.00	\$260.00	\$4,680.00	\$245.09	\$4,411.62

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY CO., INC. 2821 Sable Mill Lane Jeffersonville, IN 47130 (800) 489-0511		UTILITY PIPE SALES CO., INC. 8117 Burch Park Drive Evansville, IN 47725 (812) 867-7471 NOTE 1.		NATIONAL WATERWORKS 3352 Industrial Drive Bowling Green, KY 42101 (888) 490-1944 NOTE 2.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
6.4	4"	16	EA.	\$212.00	\$3,392.00	\$202.00	\$3,232.00	\$191.73	\$3,067.68
6.5	3"	11	EA.	\$185.00	\$2,035.00	\$183.00	\$2,013.00	\$171.93	\$1,891.23
7.	BUTTERFLY VALVES								
7.1	10"	1	EA.	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$618.51	\$618.51
7.2	8"	1	EA.	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$407.00	\$407.00	\$406.31	\$406.31
7.3	6"	1	EA.	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$302.46	\$302.46
7.4	4"	1	EA.	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$286.91	\$286.91
7.5	3"	1	EA.	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$199.00	\$199.00	\$285.97	\$285.97
8.	BALL VALVES								
8.1	2"	2	EA.	\$73.00	\$146.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$65.88	\$131.76
8.2	1-1/2"	1	EA.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$45.03	\$45.03
8.3	1"	1	EA.	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$24.06	\$24.06
9.	CAST IRON VALVE BOXES	100	EA.	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$17.70	\$1,770.00
10.	VALVE BOX ADAPTORS	90	EA.	\$24.00	\$2,160.00	\$14.00	\$1,260.00	\$23.53	\$2,117.70
11.	VALVE STEM EXTENSIONS								
11.1	Less Than 2' Extension	4	EA.	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$49.67	\$198.68
11.2	2' - 4' Extension	10	EA.	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$53.92	\$539.20
11.3	4' - 6' Extension	2	EA.	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$58.16	\$116.32
11.4	6' - 8' Extension	2	EA.	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$62.41	\$124.82
11.5	8' - 10' Extension	2	EA.	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$66.67	\$133.34
12.	FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON								
12.1	10 x 10 Cross	1	EA.	\$376.00	\$376.00	\$401.00	\$401.00	\$360.78	\$360.78
12.2	8 x 8 Cross	1	EA.	\$226.00	\$226.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$219.77	\$219.77
12.3	6 x 6 Cross	1	EA.	\$161.00	\$161.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$153.93	\$153.93
12.4	4 x 4 Cross	1	EA.	\$123.00	\$123.00	\$126.00	\$126.00	\$119.59	\$119.59
12.5	10 x 10 Tee	1	EA.	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$296.00	\$296.00	\$264.20	\$264.20

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY CO., INC. 2821 Sable Mill Lane Jeffersonville, IN 47130 (800) 489-0511		UTILITY PIPE SALES CO., INC. 8117 Burch Park Drive Evansville, IN 47725 (812) 867-7471 NOTE 1.		NATIONAL WATERWORKS 3352 Industrial Drive Bowling Green, KY 42101 (888) 490-1944 NOTE 2.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
12.5	10 x 8 Tee	1	EA.	\$238.00	\$238.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$228.04	\$228.04
12.7	10 x 6 Tee	1	EA.	\$226.00	\$226.00	\$242.00	\$242.00	\$216.30	\$216.30
12.8	10 x 4 Tee	1	EA.	\$217.50	\$217.50	\$233.00	\$233.00	\$209.29	\$209.29
12.9	8 x 8 Tee	4	EA.	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$178.00	\$712.00	\$160.02	\$640.08
12.10	8 x 6 Tee	4	EA.	\$151.00	\$604.00	\$163.00	\$652.00	\$145.63	\$582.52
12.11	8 x 4 Tee	16	EA.	\$141.50	\$2,264.00	\$152.00	\$2,432.00	\$136.96	\$2,191.36
12.12	8 x 3 Tee	3	EA.	\$140.50	\$421.50	\$152.00	\$456.00	\$139.28	\$417.84
12.13	6 x 6 Tee	1	EA.	\$116.00	\$116.00	\$124.00	\$124.00	\$110.22	\$110.22
12.14	6 x 4 Tee	1	EA.	\$107.50	\$107.50	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$102.88	\$102.88
12.15	6 x 3 Tee	1	EA.	\$103.50	\$103.50	\$111.00	\$111.00	\$101.22	\$101.22
12.16	6 x 2 Tee	7	EA.	\$128.00	\$896.00	\$171.00	\$1,197.00	\$157.48	\$1,102.36
12.17	4 x 4 Tee	5	EA.	\$88.50	\$442.50	\$93.00	\$465.00	\$85.88	\$429.40
12.18	4 x 3 Tee	1	EA.	\$86.50	\$86.50	\$92.00	\$92.00	\$86.20	\$86.20
12.19	4 x 2 Tee	7	EA.	\$109.00	\$763.00	\$133.00	\$931.00	\$125.81	\$880.67
12.20	10 x 8 Reducer	1	EA.	\$138.00	\$138.00	\$147.00	\$147.00	\$131.79	\$131.79
12.21	10 x 6 Reducer	2	EA.	\$126.00	\$252.00	\$132.00	\$264.00	\$118.07	\$236.14
12.22	10 x 4 Reducer	3	EA.	\$119.50	\$358.50	\$126.00	\$378.00	\$112.47	\$337.41
12.23	8 x 6 Reducer	2	EA.	\$91.00	\$182.00	\$98.00	\$196.00	\$87.21	\$174.42
12.24	8 x 4 Reducer	3	EA.	\$83.50	\$250.50	\$89.00	\$267.00	\$80.86	\$242.58
12.25	8 x 3 Reducer	1	EA.	\$74.50	\$74.50	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$126.27	\$126.27
12.26	6 x 4 Reducer	3	EA.	\$66.50	\$199.50	\$69.00	\$207.00	\$62.83	\$188.49
12.27	6 x 3 Reducer	1	EA.	\$62.50	\$62.50	\$68.00	\$68.00	\$62.82	\$62.82
12.28	6 x 2 Reducer	1	EA.	\$87.00	\$87.00	\$97.00	\$97.00	\$94.30	\$94.30
12.29	4 x 3 Reducer	3	EA.	\$54.00	\$162.00	\$57.00	\$171.00	\$54.81	\$164.43
12.30	4 x 2 Reducer	4	EA.	\$73.50	\$294.00	\$71.00	\$284.00	\$70.72	\$282.88
12.31	10" Cap	1	EA.	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$93.00	\$93.00	\$83.32	\$83.32
12.32	8" Cap	1	EA.	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$57.00	\$57.00	\$51.46	\$51.46
12.33	6" Cap	2	EA.	\$38.00	\$76.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$35.42	\$70.84
12.34	4" Cap	4	EA.	\$28.50	\$114.00	\$29.00	\$116.00	\$27.08	\$108.32
12.35	3" Cap	1	EA.	\$24.50	\$24.50	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$26.41	\$26.41
12.36	2" Cap	1	EA.	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$29.05	\$29.05

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY CO., INC. 2821 Sable Mill Lane Jeffersonville, IN 47130 (800) 489-0511		UTILITY PIPE SALES CO., INC. 8117 Burch Park Drive Evansville, IN 47725 (812) 867-7471 NOTE 1.		NATIONAL WATERWORKS 3352 Industrial Drive Bowling Green, KY 42101 (888) 490-1944 NOTE 2.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
12.37	10" Bend	2	EA.	\$179.00	\$358.00	\$208.00	\$416.00	\$186.19	\$372.38
12.38	8" Bend	5	EA.	\$109.00	\$545.00	\$124.00	\$620.00	\$111.21	\$556.05
12.39	6" Bend	1	EA.	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$86.00	\$86.00	\$76.14	\$76.14
12.40	4" Bend	1	EA.	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$62.00	\$62.00	\$57.14	\$57.14
12.41	3" Bend	1	EA.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$54.14	\$54.14
12.42	10" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$167.00	\$167.00	\$149.74	\$149.74
12.43	8" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$97.00	\$97.00	\$102.00	\$102.00	\$91.58	\$91.58
12.44	6" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$71.00	\$71.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$66.28	\$66.28
12.45	4" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$52.08	\$52.08
12.46	3" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$51.00	\$51.00	\$50.75	\$50.75
12.47	10" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$171.00	\$171.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$161.00	\$161.00
12.48	8" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$106.00	\$106.00	\$114.00	\$114.00	\$102.26	\$102.26
12.49	6" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$74.81	\$74.81
12.50	4" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$62.00	\$62.00	\$57.81	\$57.81
12.51	3" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$56.46	\$56.46
12.52	10" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$342.00	\$342.00	\$75.30	\$75.30
12.53	8" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$114.00	\$114.00	\$229.00	\$229.00	\$63.09	\$63.09
12.54	6" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$168.00	\$168.00	\$43.01	\$43.01
12.55	4" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$99.00	\$99.00	\$43.64	\$43.64
12.56	3" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$62.00	\$62.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$43.64	\$43.64
13.	FITTINGS								
13.1	4"	25	EA.	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.50	\$137.50	\$20.56	\$514.00
13.2	3"	10	EA.	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$7.89	\$78.90
13.3	2" & Smaller	750	EA.	\$0.80	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$0.46	\$345.00
14.	TAPPING SLEEVE WITH VALVES								
14.1	10" x 10"	1	EA.	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$905.00	\$905.00	\$1,470.49	\$1,470.49
14.2	10" x 8"	1	EA.	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$956.20	\$956.20
14.3	10" x 6"	1	EA.	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$606.11	\$606.11

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY CO., INC. 2821 Sable Mill Lane Jeffersonville, IN 47130 (800) 489-0511		UTILITY PIPE SALES CO., INC. 8117 Burch Park Drive Evansville, IN 47725 (812) 867-7471 NOTE 1.		NATIONAL WATERWORKS 3352 Industrial Drive Bowling Green, KY 42101 (888) 490-1944 NOTE 2.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
14.4	10" x 4"	1	EA.	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$503.03	\$503.03
14.5	8" x 8"	1	EA.	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$817.02	\$817.02
14.6	8" x 6"	1	EA.	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$584.70	\$584.70
14.7	8" x 4"	1	EA.	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$482.72	\$482.72
14.8	6" x 6"	2	EA.	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$595.00	\$1,190.00	\$542.23	\$1,084.46
14.9	6" x 4"	1	EA.	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$455.68	\$455.68
14.10	4" x 4"	1	EA.	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$458.17	\$458.17
15.	SERVICE SADDLES								
15.1	10" x 2"	1	EA.	\$38.50	\$38.50	\$33.00	\$33.00	\$70.29	\$70.29
15.2	8" x 2"	1	EA.	\$29.20	\$29.20	\$33.00	\$33.00	\$36.16	\$36.16
15.3	6" x 2"	1	EA.	\$23.30	\$23.30	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$35.07	\$35.07
15.4	4" x 2"	1	EA.	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$26.82	\$26.82
15.5	10" x 1"	1	EA.	\$30.30	\$30.30	\$33.00	\$33.00	\$49.27	\$49.27
15.6	8" x 1"	1	EA.	\$23.40	\$23.40	\$33.00	\$33.00	\$25.54	\$25.54
15.7	6" x 1"	1	EA.	\$18.20	\$18.20	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$18.57	\$18.57
15.8	4" x 1"	1	EA.	\$16.70	\$16.70	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$12.45	\$12.45
16.	REPAIR CLAMPS								
16.1	10"	1	EA.	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$79.82	\$79.82
16.2	8"	1	EA.	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$56.10	\$56.10
16.3	6"	1	EA.	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$58.09	\$58.09
16.4	4"	1	EA.	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$49.87	\$49.87
16.5	3"	1	EA.	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$71.00	\$71.00	\$43.15	\$43.15
16.6	2"	1	EA.	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$29.40	\$29.40
17.	AIR VALVES								
17.1	2" With 7/32" Orifice	6	EA.	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$470.81	\$2,824.86
18.	CASING PIPE								
18.1	16" Casing	50	LF	\$11.25	\$562.50	\$10.83	\$541.50	\$11.26	\$563.00
18.2	14" Casing	1,190	LF	\$9.60	\$11,424.00	\$10.11	\$12,030.90	\$9.84	\$11,709.60

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY CO., INC. 2821 Sable Mill Lane Jeffersonville, IN 47130 (800) 489-0511		UTILITY PIPE SALES CO., INC. 8117 Burch Park Drive Evansville, IN 47725 (812) 867-7471 NOTE 1.		NATIONAL WATERWORKS 3352 Industrial Drive Bowling Green, KY 42101 (888) 490-1944 NOTE 2.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
18.3	12" Casing	360	LF	\$8.90	\$3,204.00	\$8.58	\$3,088.80	\$8.95	\$3,222.00
18.4	10" Casing	200	LF	\$7.55	\$1,510.00	\$7.22	\$1,444.00	\$7.53	\$1,506.00
18.5	8" Casing	300	LF	\$4.90	\$1,470.00	\$6.05	\$1,815.00	\$5.89	\$1,767.00
19.	CASING END SEALS								
19.1	16" Casing	2	EA.	\$41.00	\$82.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$33.09	\$66.18
19.2	14" Casing	60	EA.	\$36.50	\$2,190.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$29.07	\$1,744.20
19.3	12" Casing	18	EA.	\$33.50	\$603.00	\$26.00	\$468.00	\$26.38	\$474.84
19.4	10" Casing	10	EA.	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$24.32	\$243.20
19.5	8" Casing	6	EA.	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$23.00	\$138.00	\$23.66	\$141.96
20.	PIPE SPACERS								
20.1	10" Carrier	7	EA.	\$22.50	\$157.50	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$20.60	\$144.20
20.2	8" Carrier	190	EA.	\$20.50	\$3,895.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$19.30	\$3,667.00
20.3	6" Carrier	67	EA.	\$19.50	\$1,306.50	\$13.00	\$871.00	\$17.70	\$1,185.90
20.4	4" Carrier	48	EA.	\$17.50	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$16.27	\$780.96
21.	SERVICE LINES								
21.1	3/4" Plastic	5,000	LF	\$0.13	\$650.00	\$0.15	\$750.00	\$0.13	\$650.00
21.2	1" Plastic	150	LF	\$0.19	\$28.50	\$0.25	\$37.50	\$0.21	\$31.50
22.	SERVICE FITTINGS								
22.1	10" X 3/4" Service Saddle	1	EA.	\$30.30	\$30.30	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$49.27	\$49.27
22.2	8" x 3/4" Service Saddle	81	EA.	\$23.40	\$1,895.40	\$24.00	\$1,944.00	\$24.71	\$2,001.51
22.3	6" x 3/4" Service Saddle	81	EA.	\$18.20	\$1,474.20	\$23.00	\$1,863.00	\$17.97	\$1,455.57
22.4	4" x 3/4" Service Saddle	81	EA.	\$16.70	\$1,352.70	\$22.00	\$1,782.00	\$12.04	\$975.24
22.5	3" x 3/4" Service Saddle	5	EA.	\$14.70	\$73.50	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$10.58	\$52.90
22.6	2" x 3/4" Service Saddle	1	EA.	\$12.40	\$12.40	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$8.01	\$8.01
22.7	3/4" Corporation Stops	250	EA.	\$8.60	\$2,150.00	\$8.60	\$2,150.00	\$9.43	\$2,357.50
22.8	3/4" Fittings	500	EA.	\$5.10	\$2,550.00	\$5.80	\$2,900.00	\$5.32	\$2,660.00

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY CO., INC. 2821 Sable Mill Lane Jeffersonville, IN 47130 (800) 489-0511		UTILITY PIPE SALES CO., INC. 8117 Burch Park Drive Evansville, IN 47725 (812) 867-7471		NATIONAL WATERWORKS 3352 Industrial Drive Bowling Green, KY 42101 (888) 490-1944	
				NOTE 1.				NOTE 2.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
MATERIALS					\$610,771.55		\$648,526.95 *		\$649,146.74 *

NOTES:

1. NO BID BOND FURNISHED BY BIDDER. BID DISQUALIFIED BY OWNER 2/24/03.
2. BIDDER STATED CONDITIONS FOR ORDERING PIPE BY 3/14/03, EVEN THOUGH BID DOCUMENTS STATE THAT CONDITIONAL BIDS NOT ALLOWED.
3. DEDUCT OFFERED IF PIPE ORDERED BY 3/10/03. SAVINGS OF \$25,133.
4. CORRECTED BY ENGINEER WHERE NOTED BY AN ASTERISK (*).

**OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
MATERIALS ONLY
BID TABULATION
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST**

**THE C. I. THORNBURG
CO., INC.**
4034 Altizer Avenue
Huntington, WV 25722-2163
(304) 523-3484

**HUGHES SUPPLY
CO., INC.**
13106 Middletown Ind. Blvd.
Louisville, KY 40223
(502) 253-0012

**WATER WORKS
SUPPLIES, INC.**
P. O. Box 4818
Evansville, IN 47725
(812) 868-1181
NOTES 1. & 3.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
1.	WATER MAIN, DUCTILE								
1.1	10" CLASS 350	160	LF	\$7.65	\$1,224.00	\$7.16	\$1,145.60	\$7.37	\$1,179.20
1.2	8" CLASS 350	7,000	LF	\$5.92	\$41,440.00	\$5.54	\$38,780.00	\$5.72	\$40,040.00
1.3	6" CLASS 350	560	LF	\$4.45	\$2,492.00	\$4.11	\$2,301.60	\$5.20	\$2,912.00
1.4	4" CLASS 350	5,000	LF	\$4.80	\$24,000.00	\$4.53	\$22,650.00	\$5.35	\$26,750.00
2.	WATER MAIN, DR 14 PVC								
2.1	10" C900 DR 14 PVC	160	LF	\$8.45	\$1,352.00	\$9.16	\$1,465.60	\$9.15	\$1,464.00
2.2	8" C900 DR 14 PVC	7,000	LF	\$5.59	\$39,130.00	\$5.72	\$40,040.00	\$6.06	\$42,420.00
2.3	6" C900 DR 14 PVC	560	LF	\$3.23	\$1,808.80	\$3.51	\$1,965.60	\$3.51	\$1,965.60
2.4	4" C900 DR 14 PVC	5,000	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.73	\$8,650.00	\$1.82	\$9,100.00
3.	WATER MAIN, SDR 21 PVC								
3.1	10" SDR 21 PVC	1,440	LF	\$5.38	\$7,747.20	\$5.51	\$7,934.40	\$5.83	\$8,395.20
3.2	8" SDR 21 PVC	83,200	LF	\$3.45	\$287,040.00	\$3.53	\$293,696.00	\$3.75	\$312,000.00
3.3	6" SDR 21 PVC	45,500	LF	\$2.04	\$92,820.00	\$2.08	\$94,640.00	\$2.22	\$101,010.00
3.4	4" SDR 21 PVC	41,580	LF	\$0.96	\$39,916.80	\$0.97	\$40,332.60	\$1.04	\$43,243.20
3.5	3" SDR 21 PVC	1,760	LF	\$0.59	\$1,038.40	\$0.70	\$1,232.00	\$0.65	\$1,144.00
3.6	2" SDR 21 PVC	4,300	LF	\$0.30	\$1,290.00	\$0.35	\$1,505.00	\$0.33	\$1,419.00
4.	HDPE PIPE								
4.1	8" Gate Valve	325	LF	\$5.30	\$1,722.50	\$6.05	\$1,966.25	\$7.09	\$2,304.25
4.2	6" Gate Valve	100	LF	\$3.02	\$302.00	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$5.85	\$585.00
4.3	4" Gate Valve	200	LF	\$1.39	\$278.00	\$2.35	\$470.00	\$2.92	\$584.00
5.	TRACER WIRE	195,000	LF	\$0.04	\$7,800.00	\$0.03	\$5,850.00	\$0.05	\$8,775.00
6.	GATE VALVES								
6.1	10"	1	EA.	\$629.00	\$629.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$584.50	\$584.50
6.2	8"	35	EA.	\$415.00	\$14,525.00	\$393.00	\$13,755.00	\$377.25	\$13,203.75
6.3	6"	18	EA.	\$277.00	\$4,986.00	\$253.00	\$4,554.00	\$241.75	\$4,351.50

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				THE C. I. THORNBURG CO., INC. 4034 Altizer Avenue Huntington, WV 25722-2163 (304) 523-3484		HUGHES SUPPLY CO., INC. 13106 Middletown Ind. Blvd. Louisville, KY 40223 (502) 253-0012		WATER WORKS SUPPLIES, INC. P. O. Box 4818 Evansville, IN 47725 (812) 868-1181 NOTES 1. & 3.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
6.4	4"	16	EA.	\$221.00	\$3,536.00	\$192.00	\$3,072.00	\$186.75	\$2,988.00
6.5	3"	11	EA.	\$197.00	\$2,167.00	\$169.00	\$1,859.00	\$163.30	\$1,796.30
7.	BUTTERFLY VALVES								
7.1	10"	1	EA.	\$476.00	\$476.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$623.95	\$623.95
7.2	8"	1	EA.	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$436.55	\$436.55
7.3	6"	1	EA.	\$251.69	\$251.69	\$324.00	\$324.00	\$336.65	\$336.65
7.4	4"	1	EA.	\$251.69	\$251.69	\$299.00	\$299.00	\$316.75	\$316.75
7.5	3"	1	EA.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$290.60	\$290.60
8.	BALL VALVES								
8.1	2"	2	EA.	\$67.93	\$135.86	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$58.65	\$117.30
8.2	1-1/2"	1	EA.	\$39.36	\$39.36	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$40.10	\$40.10
8.3	1"	1	EA.	\$23.12	\$23.12	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$21.40	\$21.40
9.	CAST IRON VALVE BOXES	100	EA.	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$17.75	\$1,775.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
10.	VALVE BOX ADAPTORS	90	EA.	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00	\$27.50	\$2,475.00
11.	VALVE STEM EXTENSIONS								
11.1	Less Than 2' Extension	4	EA.	\$16.00	\$64.00	\$47.37	\$189.48	\$48.00	\$192.00
11.2	2' - 4' Extension	10	EA.	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$51.25	\$512.50	\$52.15	\$521.50
11.3	4' - 6' Extension	2	EA.	\$26.00	\$52.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$56.25	\$112.50
11.4	6' - 8' Extension	2	EA.	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$59.00	\$118.00	\$60.35	\$120.70
11.5	8' - 10' Extension	2	EA.	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$63.00	\$126.00	\$64.50	\$129.00
12.	FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON								
12.1	10 x 10 Cross	1	EA.	\$327.60	\$327.60	\$347.90	\$347.90	\$355.75	\$355.75
12.2	8 x 8 Cross	1	EA.	\$205.65	\$205.65	\$207.00	\$207.00	\$214.95	\$214.95
12.3	6 x 6 Cross	1	EA.	\$172.90	\$172.90	\$144.00	\$144.00	\$152.65	\$152.65
12.4	4 x 4 Cross	1	EA.	\$133.20	\$133.20	\$109.00	\$109.00	\$116.30	\$116.30
12.5	10 x 10 Tee	1	EA.	\$284.70	\$284.70	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$261.10	\$261.10

**OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
MATERIALS ONLY
BID TABULATION
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST**

**THE C. I. THORNBURG
CO., INC.**
4034 Altizer Avenue
Huntington, WV 25722-2163
(304) 523-3484

**HUGHES SUPPLY
CO., INC.**
13106 Middletown Ind. Blvd.
Louisville, KY 40223
(502) 253-0012

**WATER WORKS
SUPPLIES, INC.**
P. O. Box 4818
Evansville, IN 47725
(812) 868-1181

NOTES 1. & 3.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
12.5	10 x 8 Tee	1	EA.	\$247.05	\$247.05	\$219.00	\$219.00	\$225.10	\$225.10
12.7	10 x 6 Tee	1	EA.	\$234.60	\$234.60	\$207.00	\$207.00	\$213.75	\$213.75
12.8	10 x 4 Tee	1	EA.	\$225.95	\$225.95	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$206.05	\$206.05
12.9	8 x 8 Tee	4	EA.	\$175.05	\$700.20	\$172.00	\$688.00	\$156.95	\$627.80
12.10	8 x 6 Tee	4	EA.	\$160.20	\$640.80	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$143.20	\$572.80
12.11	8 x 4 Tee	16	EA.	\$150.35	\$2,405.60	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$134.05	\$2,144.80
12.12	8 x 3 Tee	3	EA.	\$152.60	\$457.80	\$147.00	\$441.00	\$136.30	\$408.90
12.13	6 x 6 Tee	1	EA.	\$125.10	\$125.10	\$116.00	\$116.00	\$109.85	\$109.85
12.14	6 x 4 Tee	1	EA.	\$120.90	\$120.90	\$106.00	\$106.00	\$101.85	\$101.85
12.15	6 x 3 Tee	1	EA.	\$114.95	\$114.95	\$93.00	\$93.00	\$100.55	\$100.55
12.16	6 x 2 Tee	7	EA.	\$162.35	\$1,136.45	\$147.00	\$1,029.00	\$152.20	\$1,065.40
12.17	4 x 4 Tee	5	EA.	\$96.45	\$482.25	\$78.00	\$390.00	\$83.83	\$419.15
12.18	4 x 3 Tee	1	EA.	\$97.05	\$97.05	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$84.30	\$84.30
12.19	4 x 2 Tee	7	EA.	\$94.95	\$664.65	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$121.45	\$850.15
12.20	10 x 8 Reducer	1	EA.	\$144.95	\$144.95	\$126.00	\$126.00	\$130.75	\$130.75
12.21	10 x 6 Reducer	2	EA.	\$130.70	\$261.40	\$113.00	\$226.00	\$117.65	\$235.30
12.22	10 x 4 Reducer	3	EA.	\$124.15	\$372.45	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$112.02	\$336.06
12.23	8 x 6 Reducer	2	EA.	\$97.55	\$195.10	\$93.00	\$186.00	\$86.35	\$172.70
12.24	8 x 4 Reducer	3	EA.	\$89.50	\$268.50	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$79.26	\$237.78
12.25	8 x 3 Reducer	1	EA.	\$90.45	\$90.45	\$114.00	\$114.00	\$118.21	\$118.21
12.26	6 x 4 Reducer	3	EA.	\$71.55	\$214.65	\$66.00	\$198.00	\$62.30	\$186.90
12.27	6 x 3 Reducer	1	EA.	\$67.20	\$67.20	\$57.00	\$57.00	\$62.47	\$62.47
12.28	6 x 2 Reducer	1	EA.	\$80.50	\$80.50	\$86.00	\$86.00	\$88.96	\$88.96
12.29	4 x 3 Reducer	3	EA.	\$62.40	\$187.20	\$57.00	\$171.00	\$53.90	\$161.70
12.30	4 x 2 Reducer	4	EA.	\$70.20	\$280.80	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$68.26	\$273.04
12.31	10" Cap	1	EA.	\$90.70	\$90.70	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$82.80	\$82.80
12.32	8" Cap	1	EA.	\$56.65	\$56.65	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$50.65	\$50.65
12.33	6" Cap	2	EA.	\$40.60	\$81.20	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$35.50	\$71.00
12.34	4" Cap	4	EA.	\$30.75	\$123.00	\$28.00	\$112.00	\$26.60	\$106.40
12.35	3" Cap	1	EA.	\$30.45	\$30.45	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$26.25	\$26.25
12.36	2" Cap	1	EA.	\$28.80	\$28.80	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$29.50	\$29.50

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				THE C. I. THORNBURG CO., INC. 4034 Altizer Avenue Huntington, WV 25722-2163 (304) 523-3484		HUGHES SUPPLY CO., INC. 13106 Middletown Ind. Blvd. Louisville, KY 40223 (502) 253-0012		WATER WORKS SUPPLIES, INC. P. O. Box 4818 Evansville, IN 47725 (812) 868-1181 NOTES 1. & 3.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
12.37	10" Bend	2	EA.	\$198.50	\$397.00	\$164.00	\$328.00	\$183.05	\$366.10
12.38	8" Bend	5	EA.	\$120.50	\$602.50	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$108.65	\$543.25
12.39	6" Bend	1	EA.	\$85.70	\$85.70	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$75.60	\$75.60
12.40	4" Bend	1	EA.	\$64.20	\$64.20	\$51.00	\$51.00	\$55.80	\$55.80
12.41	3" Bend	1	EA.	\$62.10	\$62.10	\$47.00	\$47.00	\$53.50	\$53.50
12.42	10" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$167.60	\$167.60	\$146.00	\$146.00	\$151.40	\$151.40
12.43	8" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$104.00	\$104.00	\$87.00	\$87.00	\$91.80	\$91.80
12.44	6" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$77.60	\$77.60	\$63.00	\$63.00	\$67.30	\$67.30
12.45	4" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$60.30	\$60.30	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$51.65	\$51.65
12.46	3" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$59.70	\$59.70	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$50.85	\$50.85
12.47	10" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$176.60	\$176.60	\$174.00	\$174.00	\$160.60	\$160.60
12.48	8" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$112.70	\$112.70	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$100.70	\$100.70
12.49	6" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$84.50	\$84.50	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$74.41	\$74.41
12.50	4" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$64.80	\$64.80	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$56.38	\$56.38
12.51	3" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$64.20	\$64.20	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$55.56	\$55.56
12.52	10" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$67.70	\$67.70	\$160.60	\$160.60
12.53	8" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$56.70	\$56.70	\$100.70	\$100.70
12.54	6" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$150.75	\$150.75	\$39.98	\$39.98	\$74.41	\$74.41
12.55	4" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$38.80	\$38.80	\$56.38	\$56.38
12.56	3" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$38.80	\$38.80	\$55.56	\$55.56
13.	FITTINGS								
13.1	4"	25	EA.	\$19.00	\$475.00	\$16.96	\$424.00	\$82.15	\$2,053.75
13.2	3"	10	EA.	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$9.15	\$91.50	\$4.75	\$47.50
13.3	2" & Smaller	750	EA.	\$9.00	\$6,750.00	\$6.89	\$5,167.50	\$0.90	\$675.00
14.	TAPPING SLEEVE WITH VALVES								
14.1	10" x 10"	1	EA.	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,188.00	\$1,188.00	\$1,099.65	\$1,099.65
14.2	10" x 8"	1	EA.	\$1,086.00	\$1,086.00	\$752.00	\$752.00	\$754.75	\$754.75
14.3	10" x 6"	1	EA.	\$800.82	\$800.82	\$549.00	\$549.00	\$536.55	\$536.55


OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				THE C. I. THORNBURG CO., INC. 4034 Altizer Avenue Huntington, WV 25722-2163 (304) 523-3484		HUGHES SUPPLY CO., INC. 13106 Middletown Ind. Blvd. Louisville, KY 40223 (502) 253-0012		WATER WORKS SUPPLIES, INC. P. O. Box 4818 Evansville, IN 47725 (812) 868-1181 NOTES 1. & 3.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
14.4	10" x 4"	1	EA.	\$664.57	\$664.57	\$439.00	\$439.00	\$442.15	\$442.15
14.5	8" x 8"	1	EA.	\$1,050.06	\$1,050.06	\$749.00	\$749.00	\$716.00	\$716.00
14.6	8" x 6"	1	EA.	\$779.00	\$779.00	\$526.00	\$526.00	\$519.25	\$519.25
14.7	8" x 4"	1	EA.	\$636.71	\$636.71	\$419.00	\$419.00	\$417.70	\$417.70
14.8	6" x 6"	2	EA.	\$775.50	\$1,551.00	\$537.00	\$1,074.00	\$504.70	\$1,009.40
14.9	6" x 4"	1	EA.	\$625.62	\$625.62	\$416.00	\$416.00	\$410.45	\$410.45
14.10	4" x 4"	1	EA.	\$612.96	\$612.96	\$409.00	\$409.00	\$407.90	\$407.90
15.	SERVICE SADDLES								
15.1	10" x 2"	1	EA.	\$61.82	\$61.82	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$51.90	\$51.90
15.2	8" x 2"	1	EA.	\$51.17	\$51.17	\$23.85	\$23.85	\$43.95	\$43.95
15.3	6" x 2"	1	EA.	\$44.77	\$44.77	\$19.80	\$19.80	\$36.70	\$36.70
15.4	4" x 2"	1	EA.	\$39.79	\$39.79	\$18.20	\$18.20	\$51.75	\$51.75
15.5	10" x 1"	1	EA.	\$44.84	\$44.84	\$22.15	\$22.15	\$61.30	\$61.30
15.6	8" x 1"	1	EA.	\$44.13	\$44.13	\$19.97	\$19.97	\$22.70	\$22.70
15.7	6" x 1"	1	EA.	\$37.95	\$37.95	\$16.85	\$16.85	\$16.20	\$16.20
15.8	4" x 1"	1	EA.	\$33.03	\$33.03	\$14.53	\$14.53	\$11.90	\$11.90
16.	REPAIR CLAMPS								
16.1	10"	1	EA.	\$64.29	\$64.29	\$50.70	\$50.70	\$87.50	\$87.50
16.2	8"	1	EA.	\$49.69	\$49.69	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$64.10	\$64.10
16.3	6"	1	EA.	\$42.48	\$42.48	\$32.45	\$32.45	\$52.75	\$52.75
16.4	4"	1	EA.	\$36.45	\$36.45	\$27.11	\$27.11	\$43.15	\$43.15
16.5	3"	1	EA.	\$32.21	\$32.21	\$24.05	\$24.05	\$41.75	\$41.75
16.6	2"	1	EA.	\$28.43	\$28.43	\$22.03	\$22.03	\$37.75	\$37.75
17.	AIR VALVES								
17.1	2" With 7/32" Orifice	6	EA.	\$622.93	\$3,737.58	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$580.00	\$3,480.00
18.	CASING PIPE								
18.1	16" Casing	50	LF	\$10.23	\$511.50	\$10.45	\$522.50	\$9.95	\$497.50
18.2	14" Casing	1,190	LF	\$9.55	\$11,364.50	\$9.75	\$11,602.50	\$9.30	\$11,067.00

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				THE C. I. THORNBURG CO., INC. 4034 Altizer Avenue Huntington, WV 25722-2163 (304) 523-3484		HUGHES SUPPLY CO., INC. 13106 Middletown Ind. Blvd. Louisville, KY 40223 (502) 253-0012		WATER WORKS SUPPLIES, INC. P. O. Box 4818 Evansville, IN 47725 (812) 868-1181 NOTES 1. & 3.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
18.3	12" Casing	360	LF	\$8.11	\$2,919.60	\$8.29	\$2,984.40	\$7.89	\$2,840.40
18.4	10" Casing	200	LF	\$6.82	\$1,364.00	\$6.95	\$1,390.00	\$6.64	\$1,328.00
18.5	8" Casing	300	LF	\$5.14	\$1,542.00	\$5.30	\$1,590.00	\$5.25	\$1,575.00
19.	CASING END SEALS								
19.1	16" Casing	2	EA.	\$34.25	\$68.50	\$33.00	\$66.00	\$44.50	\$89.00
19.2	14" Casing	60	EA.	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	\$41.00	\$2,460.00
19.3	12" Casing	18	EA.	\$27.30	\$491.40	\$23.50	\$423.00	\$36.75	\$661.50
19.4	10" Casing	10	EA.	\$25.17	\$251.70	\$23.25	\$232.50	\$32.25	\$322.50
19.5	8" Casing	6	EA.	\$24.00	\$144.00	\$23.00	\$138.00	\$31.10	\$186.60
20.	PIPE SPACERS								
20.1	10" Carrier	7	EA.	\$21.32	\$149.24	\$10.92	\$76.44	\$17.15	\$120.05
20.2	8" Carrier	190	EA.	\$19.97	\$3,794.30	\$12.54	\$2,382.60	\$16.25	\$3,087.50
20.3	6" Carrier	67	EA.	\$18.31	\$1,226.77	\$13.60	\$911.20	\$13.00	\$871.00
20.4	4" Carrier	48	EA.	\$16.84	\$808.32	\$10.20	\$489.60	\$9.75	\$468.00
21.	SERVICE LINES								
21.1	3/4" Plastic	5,000	LF	\$0.13	\$650.00	\$0.14	\$675.00	\$0.13	\$650.00
21.2	1" Plastic	150	LF	\$0.20	\$30.00	\$0.23	\$34.50	\$0.19	\$28.50
22.	SERVICE FITTINGS								
22.1	10" X 3/4" Service Saddle	1	EA.	\$68.41	\$68.41	\$22.17	\$22.17	\$61.30	\$61.30
22.2	8" x 3/4" Service Saddle	81	EA.	\$25.31	\$2,050.11	\$19.99	\$1,619.19	\$22.70	\$1,838.70
22.3	6" x 3/4" Service Saddle	81	EA.	\$18.09	\$1,465.29	\$16.83	\$1,363.23	\$16.20	\$1,312.20
22.4	4" x 3/4" Service Saddle	81	EA.	\$13.24	\$1,072.44	\$14.55	\$1,178.55	\$11.90	\$963.90
22.5	3" x 3/4" Service Saddle	5	EA.	\$10.31	\$51.55	\$13.74	\$68.70	\$9.25	\$46.25
22.6	2" x 3/4" Service Saddle	1	EA.	\$7.81	\$7.81	\$13.40	\$13.40	\$7.00	\$7.00
22.7	3/4" Corporation Stops	250	EA.	\$8.33	\$2,082.50	\$9.50	\$2,375.00	\$8.80	\$2,200.00
22.8	3/4" Fittings	500	EA.	\$4.99	\$2,495.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.80	\$2,400.00

<p align="center">OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST</p>				<p align="center">THE C. I. THORNBURG CO., INC. 4034 Altizer Avenue Huntington, WV 25722-2163 (304) 523-3484</p>		<p align="center">HUGHES SUPPLY CO., INC. 13106 Middletown Ind. Blvd. Louisville, KY 40223 (502) 253-0012</p>		<p align="center">WATER WORKS SUPPLIES, INC. P. O. Box 4818 Evansville, IN 47725 (812)868-1181</p>	
								NOTES 1. & 3.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				1					
MATERIALS				1	\$654,988.38		\$659,698.68		\$697,028.07

NOTES:

- NO BID BOND FURNISHED BY BIDDER. BID DISQUALIFIED BY OWNER 2/24/03.
- BIDDER STATED CONDITIONS FOR ORDERING PIPE BY 3/14/03, EVEN THOUGH BID DOCUMENTS STATE THAT CONDITIONAL BIDS NOT ALLOWED.
- DEDUCT OFFERED IF PIPE ORDERED BY 3/10/03. SAVINGS OF \$25,13
- CORRECTED BY ENGINEER WHERE NOTED BY AN ASTERISK (*).

I hereby state that this BID TABULATION was made under my supervision and is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.
 Given under my hand and seal this 25TH day of Feb, 2003.

 Rod H. Martin, P.E. No. 10846

**OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
MATERIALS ONLY
BID TABULATION
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST**

**HAYES PIPE SUPPLY
INC.
P. O. Box 101550
Nashville, TN 37224
(615) 255-4040**

NOTE 4.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
1.	WATER MAIN, DUCTILE				
1.1	10" CLASS 350	160	LF	\$7.72	\$1,235.20
1.2	8" CLASS 350	7,000	LF	\$5.98	\$41,860.00
1.3	6" CLASS 350	560	LF	\$4.48	\$2,508.80
1.4	4" CLASS 350	5,000	LF	\$4.84	\$24,200.00
2.	WATER MAIN, DR 14 PVC				
2.1	10" C900 DR 14 PVC	160	LF	\$9.59	\$1,534.40
2.2	8" C900 DR 14 PVC	7,000	LF	\$6.29	\$44,030.00
2.3	6" C900 DR 14 PVC	560	LF	\$3.68	\$2,060.80
2.4	4" C900 DR 14 PVC	5,000	LF	\$1.89	\$9,450.00
3.	WATER MAIN, SDR 21 PVC				
3.1	10" SDR 21 PVC	1,440	LF	\$6.12	\$8,812.80
3.2	8" SDR 21 PVC	83,200	LF	\$3.89	\$323,648.00
3.3	6" SDR 21 PVC	45,500	LF	\$2.29	\$104,195.00
3.4	4" SDR 21 PVC	41,580	LF	\$1.08	\$44,906.40
3.5	3" SDR 21 PVC	1,760	LF	\$0.67	\$1,179.20
3.6	2" SDR 21 PVC	4,300	LF	\$0.35	\$1,505.00
4.	HDPE PIPE				
4.1	8" Gate Valve	325	LF	\$7.10	\$2,307.50 *
4.2	6" Gate Valve	100	LF	\$4.75	\$475.00 *
4.3	4" Gate Valve	200	LF	\$2.90	\$580.00
5.	TRACER WIRE	195,000	LF	\$0.05	\$9,360.00
6.	GATE VALVES				
6.1	10"	1	EA.	\$640.00	\$640.00
6.2	8"	35	EA.	\$412.00	\$14,420.00
6.3	6"	18	EA.	\$265.00	\$4,770.00

**OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
MATERIALS ONLY
BID TABULATION
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST**

**HAYES PIPE SUPPLY
INC.
P. O. Box 101550
Nashville, TN 37224
(615) 255-4040**

NOTE 4.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
6.4	4"	16	EA.	\$206.00	\$3,296.00
6.5	3"	11	EA.	\$190.00	\$2,090.00
7.	BUTTERFLY VALVES				
7.1	10"	1	EA.	\$555.00	\$555.00
7.2	8"	1	EA.	\$467.00	\$467.00
7.3	6"	1	EA.	\$375.00	\$375.00
7.4	4"	1	EA.	\$325.00	\$325.00
7.5	3"	1	EA.	\$320.00	\$320.00
8.	BALL VALVES				
8.1	2"	2	EA.	\$25.00	\$50.00
8.2	1-1/2"	1	EA.	\$18.00	\$18.00
8.3	1"	1	EA.	\$8.00	\$8.00
9.	CAST IRON VALVE BOXES	100	EA.	\$20.50	\$2,050.00
10.	VALVE BOX ADAPTORS	90	EA.	\$20.13	\$1,811.70 *
11.	VALVE STEM EXTENSIONS				
11.1	Less Than 2' Extension	4	EA.	\$97.00	\$388.00
11.2	2' - 4' Extension	10	EA.	\$97.00	\$970.00
11.3	4' - 6' Extension	2	EA.	\$104.00	\$208.00
11.4	6' - 8' Extension	2	EA.	\$117.00	\$234.00
11.5	8' - 10' Extension	2	EA.	\$130.00	\$260.00
12.	FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON				
12.1	10 x 10 Cross	1	EA.	\$305.00	\$305.00
12.2	8 x 8 Cross	1	EA.	\$209.00	\$209.00
12.3	6 x 6 Cross	1	EA.	\$149.00	\$149.00
12.4	4 x 4 Cross	1	EA.	\$112.00	\$112.00
12.5	10 x 10 Tee	1	EA.	\$233.00	\$233.00

**OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
MATERIALS ONLY
BID TABULATION
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST**

**HAYES PIPE SUPPLY
INC.
P. O. Box 101550
Nashville, TN 37224
(615) 255-4040**

NOTE 4.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
12.5	10 x 8 Tee	1	EA.	\$198.00	\$198.00
12.7	10 x 6 Tee	1	EA.	\$186.00	\$186.00
12.8	10 x 4 Tee	1	EA.	\$180.00	\$180.00
12.9	8 x 8 Tee	4	EA.	\$152.00	\$608.00
12.10	8 x 6 Tee	4	EA.	\$138.00	\$552.00
12.11	8 x 4 Tee	16	EA.	\$130.00	\$2,080.00
12.12	8 x 3 Tee	3	EA.	\$132.00	\$396.00
12.13	6 x 6 Tee	1	EA.	\$103.00	\$103.00
12.14	6 x 4 Tee	1	EA.	\$96.00	\$96.00
12.15	6 x 3 Tee	1	EA.	\$94.00	\$94.00
12.16	6 x 2 Tee	7	EA.	\$148.00	\$1,036.00
12.17	4 x 4 Tee	5	EA.	\$80.00	\$400.00
12.18	4 x 3 Tee	1	EA.	\$80.00	\$80.00
12.19	4 x 2 Tee	7	EA.	\$113.00	\$791.00
12.20	10 x 8 Reducer	1	EA.	\$115.00	\$115.00
12.21	10 x 6 Reducer	2	EA.	\$102.00	\$204.00
12.22	10 x 4 Reducer	3	EA.	\$98.00	\$294.00
12.23	8 x 6 Reducer	2	EA.	\$82.00	\$164.00
12.24	8 x 4 Reducer	3	EA.	\$76.00	\$228.00
12.25	8 x 3 Reducer	1	EA.	\$123.00	\$123.00
12.26	6 x 4 Reducer	3	EA.	\$58.00	\$174.00
12.27	6 x 3 Reducer	1	EA.	\$58.00	\$58.00
12.28	6 x 2 Reducer	1	EA.	\$81.00	\$81.00
12.29	4 x 3 Reducer	3	EA.	\$51.00	\$153.00
12.30	4 x 2 Reducer	4	EA.	\$57.00	\$228.00
12.31	10" Cap	1	EA.	\$70.00	\$70.00
12.32	8" Cap	1	EA.	\$49.00	\$49.00
12.33	6" Cap	2	EA.	\$33.00	\$66.00
12.34	4" Cap	4	EA.	\$25.00	\$100.00
12.35	3" Cap	1	EA.	\$24.00	\$24.00
12.36	2" Cap	1	EA.	\$18.00	\$18.00

**OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
MATERIALS ONLY
BID TABULATION
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST**

**HAYES PIPE SUPPLY
INC.
P. O. Box 101550
Nashville, TN 37224
(615) 255-4040**

NOTE 4.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
12.37	10" Bend	2	EA	\$159.00	\$318.00
12.38	8" Bend	5	EA.	\$106.00	\$530.00
12.39	6" Bend	1	EA.	\$71.00	\$71.00
12.40	4" Bend	1	EA.	\$54.00	\$54.00
12.41	3" Bend	1	EA.	\$49.00	\$49.00
12.42	10" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$122.00	\$122.00
12.43	8" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$87.00	\$87.00
12.44	6" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$62.00	\$62.00
12.45	4" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$49.00	\$49.00
12.46	3" Solid Sleeve, Short	1	EA.	\$46.00	\$46.00
12.47	10" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$133.00	\$133.00
12.48	8" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$97.00	\$97.00
12.49	6" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$70.00	\$70.00
12.50	4" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$54.00	\$54.00
12.51	3" Solid Sleeve, Long	1	EA.	\$52.00	\$52.00
12.52	10" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$425.00	\$425.00
12.53	8" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$310.00	\$310.00
12.54	6" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$220.00	\$220.00
12.55	4" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$170.00	\$170.00
12.56	3" Connecting Piece	1	EA.	\$150.00	\$150.00
13.	FITTINGS				
13.1	4"	25	EA.	\$9.20	\$230.00
13.2	3"	10	EA.	\$3.75	\$37.50
13.3	2" & Smaller	750	EA.	\$1.56	\$1,170.00
14.	TAPPING SLEEVE WITH VALVES				
14.1	10" x 10"	1	EA.	\$1,608.00	\$1,608.00
14.2	10" x 8"	1	EA.	\$1,023.00	\$1,023.00
14.3	10" x 6"	1	EA.	\$746.00	\$746.00

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				HAYES PIPE SUPPLY INC. P. O. Box 101550 Nashville, TN 37224 (615) 255-4040 NOTE 4.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
14.4	10" x 4"	1	EA.	\$616.00	\$616.00
14.5	8" x 8"	1	EA.	\$984.00	\$984.00
14.6	8" x 6"	1	EA.	\$723.00	\$723.00
14.7	8" x 4"	1	EA.	\$587.00	\$587.00
14.8	6" x 6"	2	EA.	\$719.00	\$1,438.00
14.9	6" x 4"	1	EA.	\$575.00	\$575.00
14.10	4" x 4"	1	EA.	\$562.00	\$562.00
15.	SERVICE SADDLES				
15.1	10" x 2"	1	EA.	\$55.00	\$55.00
15.2	8" x 2"	1	EA.	\$47.00	\$47.00
15.3	6" x 2"	1	EA.	\$39.00	\$39.00
15.4	4" x 2"	1	EA.	\$38.00	\$38.00
15.5	10" x 1"	1	EA.	\$52.00	\$52.00
15.6	8" x 1"	1	EA.	\$44.00	\$44.00
15.7	6" x 1"	1	EA.	\$37.00	\$37.00
15.8	4" x 1"	1	EA.	\$36.00	\$36.00
16.	REPAIR CLAMPS				
16.1	10"	1	EA.	\$110.00	\$110.00
16.2	8"	1	EA.	\$86.00	\$86.00
16.3	6"	1	EA.	\$72.00	\$72.00
16.4	4"	1	EA.	\$52.00	\$52.00
16.5	3"	1	EA.	\$50.00	\$50.00
16.6	2"	1	EA.	\$43.00	\$43.00
17.	AIR VALVES				
17.1	2" With 7/32" Orifice	6	EA.	\$444.00	\$2,664.00
18.	CASING PIPE				
18.1	16" Casing	50	LF	\$11.75	\$587.50
18.2	14" Casing	1,190	LF	\$10.25	\$12,197.50

**OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
MATERIALS ONLY
BID TABULATION
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST**

**HAYES PIPE SUPPLY
INC.
P. O. Box 101550
Nashville, TN 37224
(615) 255-4040**

NOTE 4.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
18.3	12" Casing	360	LF	\$9.31	\$3,351.60
18.4	10" Casing	200	LF	\$7.78	\$1,556.00
18.5	8" Casing	300	LF	\$6.25	\$1,875.00
19.	CASING END SEALS				
19.1	16" Casing	2	EA.	\$38.00	\$76.00
19.2	14" Casing	60	EA.	\$33.00	\$1,980.00
19.3	12" Casing	18	EA.	\$30.00	\$540.00
19.4	10" Casing	10	EA.	\$30.00	\$300.00
19.5	8" Casing	6	EA.	\$28.00	\$168.00
20.	PIPE SPACERS				
20.1	10" Carrier	7	EA.	\$24.00	\$168.00
20.2	8" Carrier	190	EA.	\$22.00	\$4,180.00
20.3	6" Carrier	67	EA.	\$20.00	\$1,340.00
20.4	4" Carrier	48	EA.	\$19.00	\$912.00
21.	SERVICE LINES				
21.1	3/4" Plastic	5,000	LF	\$0.14	\$700.00
21.2	1" Plastic	150	LF	\$0.24	\$36.00
22.	SERVICE FITTINGS				
22.1	10" X 3/4" Service Saddle	1	EA.	\$52.00	\$52.00
22.2	8" x 3/4" Service Saddle	81	EA.	\$44.00	\$3,564.00
22.3	6" x 3/4" Service Saddle	81	EA.	\$37.00	\$2,997.00
22.4	4" x 3/4" Service Saddle	81	EA.	\$36.00	\$2,916.00
22.5	3" x 3/4" Service Saddle	5	EA.	\$34.00	\$170.00
22.6	2" x 3/4" Service Saddle	1	EA.	\$30.00	\$30.00
22.7	3/4" Corporation Stops	250	EA.	\$10.25	\$2,562.50
22.8	3/4" Fittings	500	EA.	\$6.00	\$3,000.00

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT SERIES III WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS MATERIALS ONLY BID TABULATION FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2003 AT 2:00 P.M., CST				HAYES PIPE SUPPLY INC. P. O. Box 101550 Nashville, TN 37224 (615) 255-4040	
				NOTE 4.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
MATERIALS					\$729,113.40 *

NOTES:

1. NO BID BOND FURNISHED BY BIDDER. BID DISQUALIFIED BY OWNE
2/24/03.

2. BIDDER STATED CONDITIONS FOR ORDERING PIPE BY 3/14/03, EVEN
THOUGH BID DOCUMENTS STATE THAT CONDITIONAL BIDS NOT
ALLOWED.

3. DEDUCT OFFERED IF PIPE ORDERED BY 3/10/03. SAVINGS OF \$25,13

4. CORRECTED BY ENGINEER WHERE NOTED BY AN ASTERISK (*).